






























































































































MINUTES OF THE COLORADO COUNTY 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT REGULAR MEETING 

February 10, 2025 

_ 16. Examine and approve all accounts payable, budget amendments and new ledger accounts (if any). 

Michelle Lowrance stated one additional item will be added, but it is reimbursable through 

the airport grant. 

Motion by Commissioner Neuendorff to approve all accounts payable, budget amendments 

and new ledger accounts (if any); seconded by Commissioner Gertson; 5 ayes O nays; 

motion carried; it was so ordered. 

(See Attachment) 



MINUTES OF THE COLORADO COUNTY 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT REGULAR MEETING 

Colorado County, TX 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Fund: 0012 • General Fund 

Department: 0400 • COUNTY JUDGE 

Dewitt Poth and Son 781430-0 

Aqua Beverage Company 

Verizon Wireless 

Weimar Mercury 

Wal-Mart 

192108 

6104364024 

Jan 2025 #328 

Jan 2025 

Department: 0401- COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

Crain, Caton & James, PC 1278872 

TAC Risk Management Pool NRDD-0011507 

Misc. Hotels Jan 2025 

Department: 0403 • COUNTY CLERK 

Prestige Office Products, LLC 132710 

Dewitt Poth and Son 779518-0 

Dewitt Poth and Son 

Dewitt Poth and Son 

Dewitt Poth and Son 

779519-0 

779947-0 

781147--0 

Department: 0410 • ELECTIONS 

City of Columbus Jan Utilities 

TAC Education Dept. 367792 

TAC Education Dept. 

Misc. Hotels 

Wal-Mart 

367793 

Jan 2025 

Jan 2025 

Department: 0428 • PUBLIC DEFENDER 

Relx Inc. 3095564 749 

Verizon Wireless 6104364024 

Department: 0435 • DISTRICT COURT 

South Texas Forensic Psycholo 1.28.25 

Katrina Dannhaus Packard, P.C 11472 

Rapid Financial Solutions 2.3.2025 

CC Reporting LLC 2025-003 

CC Reporting LLC 2025-003 

CC Reporting LLC 2025-003 

BCC Languages UC 250080 

Microtrace LLC 24--0307-1 

Microtrace LLC 24--0307-2 

Department: 0450 • DISTRICT CLERK 

Dewitt Poth and Son 779520-0 

Department: 0451 • JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #1 

Texas Parks and Wildlife Depa CR-24-0533 

Texas Parks and Wildlife Depa CR-25-0007 

Colorado County Attomey Tru HC-25-0001 

Aqua Beverage Company 190812 

Texas Parks and WIidiife Depa CR-25-004S 

February 10, 2025 

Pending Expense Approval Report 
By Fund 

APPKT01049;APPKT01058;APPKT01061;APPKT01063;APPKT010 
66;APPKT01067;APPKT01071 

Account Name Account Number Description (Item) 

COPIER USAGE EXPENSE 0012-0400-00-62400 County Judge Copier Sys#l14 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012--0400-00-62640 County Judge Water & cooler 

COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0400-00-61DOO Cellular service County Judge 

CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/DU 0012-0400-00-61700 County Judge Subscription 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0400-00-62640 County Judge Supplies- Sharo 

OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 

OUTSIDE LEGAL SERVICES 

Department 0400 • COUNTY JUDGE Total: 

0012-0401-00-66531 

0012-0401-00-66531 

December Services Rendered 
Claim Deductible Claim#LE20 

COMM TRAINING/CONFEREN 0012-0401-00-60400 PCTl Commissioners Conf Hot 

Department 0401 • COMMISSIONER'S COURT Total: 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0403-00-62640 

COPIER USAGE EXPENSE 0012-0403-00-62400 

County Clerk Ink pad replace 
Co Clerk Copier Sys#l0872 

Co Clerk Copier Sys#10874 COPIER USAGE EXPENSE 

COPIER USAGE EXPENSE 

COPIER USAGE EXPENSE 

0012--0403-00-62400 

0012-0403-00-62400 County Courtroom Copier Sys 

0012-0403-00-62400 County Clerk Plotter Sys#9D92 

Department 0403 • COUNTY CLERK Total: 

UTILITIES• Elections 0012-0410-00-63DOO 

CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/DU 0012-0410-00-61700 

CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/DU 0012-0410-00-61700 

CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/DU 0012-0410-00-61700 

OFFICE SUPPLIES· ADMIN 0012-0410-00-62600 

Election Bldg Utilities #09-071 

Elections Academy Conferenc 

Elections Academy Conferenc 

Courtyard Marriott South Pad 

Elections supplies Rebecka La 

Department 0410 • ELECTIONS Total: 

LAW BOOKS/ON-LINE SUBSCR 0012-0428-00-61305 Jan online subscriptions 

TIDC GRANT EXPENDITURES 0012-0428-00-69068 Public Def iPad Pro Tablets 

Department 0428 • PUBLIC DEFENDER Total: 

PROF SVCS-NON SPECIFIED 0012-0435-00-66542 Competency Evaluation 

COURT APPOINTED ATTORNE 0012-0435-00-69032 DC CPS Attny Voucher 

JUROR EXPENSE 

COURT REPORTERS 

COURT REPORTERS 

COURT REPORTERS 

INTERPRETORS 

PROF SVCS-NON SPECIFIED 

PROF SVCS-NON SPECIFIED 

COPIER USAGE EXPENSE 

JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. #1 

JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. #1 

JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. #1 

0012-0435-00-62662 

0012-0435-00-60601 

0012-0435-00-60601 

0012-0435-00-60601 

0012-0435-00-66530 

0012-0435--00-66542 

District Ct Juror payments 1.2 

District Court Reporting per di 

District Court Reporting- Mile 

District Court Reporting- Hote 

District Court Spanish lnterpr 

Expert Witness CR22-210 

0012-0435-00-66542 County Attny CR22-210 Foren 

Department 0435 • DISTRICT COURT Total: 

0012-0450-00-62400 District Clerk Copier Sys#1089 

Department 0450 • DISTRICT CLERK Total: 

0012-0451-00-44262 

0012-0451-00-44262 

0012-0451-00-44262 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0451-00-62640 

Cr-24-0533 Torvez, John T 

CR-25-0007 Harvey, Jack 

HC-25-0001 Hazlett, Donald R 

JPl Water & Cooler Acct# 532 

JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. #1 0012-0451--00-44262 JPl CR-25-0045 Brickel, Alexa 

Department 0451 • JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #1 Total: 

Amount 

71.95 

14.00 

37.99 

43.00 

14.24 

181.18 

1,510.50 

5,000.00 

487.92 

6,998.42 

22.50 

71.93 

44.03 

30.00 

3.74 

172.20 

65.00 

230.00 

230.00 

690.30 

7.94 

1,223.24 

131.34 

113.97 

245.31 

800.00 

431.75 

2,716.00 

2,400.00 

191.80 

428.84 

2,316.00 

3,600.00 

212.13 

13,096.52 

104.31 

104.31 

127.50 

212.50 

755.29 

9.99 

127.50 

1,232.78 

2/9/2025 12:07:01 PM ... The payables contained in this report are in an open packet, and have not posted to the General Ledger• .. Page I of 12 
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MINUTES OF THE COLORADO COUNTY 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT REGULAR MEETING 

February 10, 2025 

Pending Expense Approval Report Packet: APPKT01049;APPKT01058;APPKT01061;APPKT01063;APPKT01066;APPKT01067;APPKT01071 

Vendor Name Payable Number 

Department: 0452 • JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #2 

Condra Communications 74299 

Aqua Beverage Company 250104 

Colorado Valley Telephone Co Feb #124300 

Department: 0453 • JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #3 

Donald J, Clark 1.28.25 

Donald J. Clark 1.15.25 

Donald J. Clark 1.15.25 

Donald J. Clark 12.31.24 

Orange County Constable PCT 1.31.25 

Aqua Beverage Company 192631 

Aqua Beverage Company 192657 

Rapid Financial Solutions 2.4.2025 

Verizon Wireless 6104364024 

Department: 0454 • JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #4 

Prestige Office Products, LLC 132711 

Condra Communications 

aty of Eagle Lake 

74302 

Jan #01-0040-01 

U.S. Postal Service 2025 Sox 396 

Stan Warfield Jan 2025 

Texas Parks and Wildlife Depa CR-24-0728 

Texas Parks and Wildlife Depa CR-24-0737 

Department: 0475 • COUNTY ATTORNEY 

Amazon capital Services 1F6P-P6NR-4V36 

Relx Inc. 

Colorado County Otlzen 

Comdata 

3095564749 

2025 Subscrip 465 

XY86302042025 

Department: 0495- COUNTY AUDITOR 

Amazon capital Services 1RKM-Y64Y-39PR 

TAC Education Dept. 262401 2025 

Verizon Wireless 6104364024 

Government Finance Officers 00023374 

Department: 0497 • COUNTY TREASURER 

Dewitt Poth and Son 781244-0 

Department: 0499 • TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR 

A L & M Building Supply 584599 

Amazon Capital Services 1J07-1W6J-3KR4 

Department: 0510 • COURTHOUSE BLDG 

Condra Communications 74233 

Oty of Columbus Jan Utilities 

Oty of Columbus 

City of Columbus 

City of Columbus 

Oty of Columbus 

Gulf Coast Paper Co., Inc. 

Gulf Coast Paper Co., Inc. 

Aqua Beverage Company 

Double C Pest Control 

A L & M Building Supply 

Comdata 

A L & M Building Supply 

Jan Utilities 

Jan Utilities 

Jan Utilities 

Jan Utilities 

2615925 

2615925 

192643 

21837 

585070 

XYB6302042025 

585188 

Account Name Account Number 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0452-00-62640 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0452-00-62640 

Description (Item) 

JP2 Alarm System Monitoring 

JP2 water & cooler Act#01268 

COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0452-00-61000 JP2 Phone & Internet 

TRAVEL EXPENSES 

TRAVEL EXPENSES 

TRAVEL EXPENSES 

TRAVEL EXPENSES 

Department 0452 • JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #2 Total: 

0012-0453-00-62000 

0012-0453-00-62000 

0012-0453-00-62000 

0012-0453-00-62000 

JP3 Travel Reimbursement 

JP3 Judge School 

JP3 Judge School - Meals 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0453-00-62640 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0453-00-62640 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0453-00-62640 

JP3 Travel Reimbursement 

JP3 Constable Service Fee Cau 

JP4 water & cooler 10708 

JP3 Water & Cooler rental 138 

JP3 Juror payments JUROR EXPENSE 0012-0453-00-62662 

COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0453-00-61000 Cellular service JP3 

Department 0453 • JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #3 Total: 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0454-00-62640 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0454-00-62640 

UTILITIES JP 4 0012-0454-00-63000 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0454-00-62640 

JP4 Round Stamps 

JP4 Alarm System Monitoring 

JP4 Water 

JP4 Post office Box rental 

January 2025 Mileage TRAVEL EXPENSES 

JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. #4 

JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. #4 

0012-0454-00-62000 

0012-0454-00-44271 JP4 CR-24-0728 Shotwell, Ran 

0012-0454-00-44271 JP4 CR-24-0737 Kolupski, Eva 

Department 0454 • JUSTICE OF THE PEACE #4 Total: 

CO/DIST ATTY OFFICE EXPENS 0012-0475-00-69012 County Attny Monitors 

CO/DIST ATTY OFFICE EXPENS 0012-0475-00-69012 Jan online subscriptions 

CO/DIST ATTY OFFICE EXPENS 0012-0475-00-69012 County Attny Newspaper Subs 

CO/DIST ATTY OFFICE EXPENS 0012-0475-00-69012 Cty Attorney fuel 

Department 0475 • COUNTY ATTORNEY Total: 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0495-00-62640 Auditor 1099 envelopes 

CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/DU 0012-0495-00-61700 Auditor annual dues 

COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0495-00-61000 Jan Cellular service Auditor 

CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/DU 0012-0495-00-61700 Auditor Certificate of Achieve 

Department 0495 • COUNTY AUDITOR Total: 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0497-00-62640 County Treasurer Copier Sys# 

Department 0497 • COUNTY TREASURER Total: 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0499-00-62640 TAC Plexiglass 

SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0499-00-62640 TAC office supplies 

Department 0499 • TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR Total: 

REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES 0012-0510-00-63300 District Courtroom adjust spe 

UTILITIES· CH/Annex 0012-0510-00-63000 Courthouse Sprinklers# 09-10 

UTILITIES· CH/Annex 0012-0510-00-63000 Annex Utilities #09-1055-00 

UTILITIES - CH/Annex 0012-0510-00-63000 Courthouse Utilities #09-0900 

UTILITIES - CH/Annex 0012-0510-00-63000 Courthouse garbage 
UTILITIES - CH/Annex 0012-0510-00-63000 Annex Sprinklers #09-1065-00 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 0012-0510-00-62690 Paper products 

CLEANING SUPPLIES 0012-0510-00-63200 Cleaning products 

MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 0012-0510-00-62690 Probation water & cooler Act 

PEST CONTROL 0012-0510-00-63205 Elections Bldg Quarterly Pest 
REPAIR MATERIALS 0012-0510-00-63500 Maintenance PVC supplies 

REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES 0012-0510-00-63300 Maintenance fuel 

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0012-0510-00-69064 Maintenance Batteries 

2/9/2025 12:07:01 PM ... The payables contained in this report are in an open packet, and have not posted to the General Ledger••• 

Amount 

20.00 

45.98 

228.95 

294.93 

101.64 

252.70 

50.00 

433.49 

80.00 

11.99 

13.25 

300.00 

40.23 

1,283.30 

144.00 

20.00 

54.30 

72.00 

323.40 

184.45 

65.45 

863.60 

370.99 

131.34 

55.00 

144.62 

701.95 

50.91 

255.00 

82.41 

530.00 

918.32 

88.85 

88.85 

188.55 

60.94 

249.49 

75.00 

35.00 

73.16 

65.00 

364.36 

35.00 

138.38 

89.21 

75.99 

40.00 

7.26 

117.03 

39.97 
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MINUTES OF THE COLORADO COUNTY 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT REGULAR MEETING 

February 10, 2025 

Pendln1 Expense Approval Report Packet: APPICT01049;APPICT010S8;APPICT01061;APPICT01063;APPICT01066;APPICT01067;APPICT01071 

Vendor Name Payable Number Account Name Account Number Description (Item) Amount 

Wal-Mart Jan 2025 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0012-0510-00-63200 Maintenance Cleanin1 Suppll 4.97 

Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 REPAIR MATERIALS 0012-0510-00-63500 Ace Hardware Columbus Mai 39.98 
Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 REPAIR MATERIALS 0012-0510-00-63500 Ace Hardware Columbus Mai 90.00 

Department 0510 • COURTHOUSE BLDG Total: 1,290.31 

Department: 0525 • SEPTIC svmM/FLOOD PLAIN 
Schnelder Tire & Lube LLC S3601 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0525-00-62640 OSSF Oil Chan1e S8.98 
D-lee's Automotive 37857 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0525-00-62640 OSSF Oil Change & Battery 345.00 

Department 0525 • SEPTIC SYSTEM/FLOOD PLAIN Total: 403.98 

Department: 0530 • EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
AT&T Mobility 82648493SX0126202S COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0530-00-61000 Cellular service Chuck Rogers 54.71 
Victoria Communication Servi 51273782 RADIO REPAIRS & MAINTENA 0012-0530-00-63400 EMC P2P Replacement Tower 8,095.50 

Harris Cty Accts Rec-Radio 115208 RADIO REPAIRS & MAINTENA 0012-0530-00-63400 1/1/25•1/31/25 Monthly SW• 45.00 

AT&T Mobility 28729819902X0127202S COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0530-00-61000 EMC command truck Router 281.28 

T-Mobile USA, Inc. Jan 2025 COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0530-00-61000 OEM Link Sim card 39.93 

Amazon capital Services 1 YW9-Y3KT-FXPC SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0530-00-62640 OEM Office Supplies 19.99 ----
Department 0530 • EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT Total: 8,536.41 

Department: 0540 • EMS 
O'Rellly Auto Parts EMS 3905-215970 FUEL& OIL 0012-0540-20-62670 EMS motor oil 51.92 
O'Reilly Auto Parts EMS 3905-215970 REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES 0012-0540-24-63300 EMS Unapplied Discount 19.40 
Tri-County Petroleum, Inc• E 118843 FUEL & OIL 0012-0540-20-62670 EMS Fuel• Clear Dlesel 1,127.10 
Tri-County Petroleum, Inc• E 118843 FUEL & OIL 0012-0540-20-62670 EMS Fuel- Gas 1,110.29 
Tri-County Petroleum, Inc• E 118843 FUEL& OIL 0012-0540-20-62670 EMS Fuel Filters 37.60 

AT&T Mobility 287332938371X0123202S COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0540-25·61000 EMS Cellular Service 1,212.85 
Henry Schein Inc. 30966086 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 0012-0540-20-62612 Ambulance Supplies 376.38 

Bound Tree Medical, UC 85631058 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 0012-0540-20-62612 Ambulance Supplies 21.52 
H & H Door Company Inc. 9042LGR2S REPAIRS TO BLDGS • Station S 0012-0540-23-63210 EMS Door Repair Station S 807.24 
City of Columbus Jan Utilities UTILITIES· Station 1 0012-0540-21·63000 Svc Facfllttes Uttlltles #11-049 179.53 
City of Columbus Jan Utilities UTILITIES• Station 1 0012-0540-21-63000 Svc Facllitles Utilities #11-049 113.96 
Gulf Coast Paper Co., Inc. 2615923 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0540-20-62640 Paper products 276.84 
Unde Gas & Equipment Inc. 47539424 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 0012-0540-20-62612 EMS oxygen tanks 646.24 
Linde Gas & Equipment Inc. 47539430 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 0012-0540-20-62612 EMS oxygen tanks 646.64 
Aqua Beverage Company 192555 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0540-20-62640 EMS Station 1 Water & cooler 148.50 
Aqua Bevera1e Company 192556 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNOE 0012-0540-20-62640 EMS Statton 3 Water & cooler 64.50 
Aqua Beverage Company 250651 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0540-20-62640 EMS Statton S Water & Cooler 41.97 
A L & M Building Supply 584997 REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES 0012-0540-24-63300 EMS Entry Lock & Key 37.98 
Texas Disposal Systems, Inc. 8339533 UTILITIES• Station 3 0012-0540-22-63000 EMS Station 3 Trash Service 246.59 
Impact Promotional SVCS, LLC INV116423 UNIFORMS 0012-0540-25-62100 new hire uniform Tara Roth 112.10 
Impact Promotional SVCS, LLC INV116424 UNIFORMS 0012-0540-25-62100 new hire uniform Jennica Slat 286.30 
Impact Promotional SVCS, LLC INV11642S UNIFORMS 0012-0540-25-62100 new hire uniform Alex Velasq 464.78 
Impact Promotional SVCS, LLC INV116426 UNIFORMS 0012-0540-25-62100 new hire uniform WIiiiam Edw 464.78 
Impact Promotional SVCS, LLC INV116427 UNIFORMS 0012-0540-25-62100 new hire uniform John Saldan 506.78 
Verizon Wireless 6104364024 COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0540-25-61000 EMS Cellular service 238.23 
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85640566 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 0012-0540-20-62612 Ambulance Supplies 1,179.56 
Bound Tree Medical, LLC 85642295 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES 0012-0540-20-62612 Ambulance Supplies 86.08 
H & H Door Company Inc. 9087LGR2S REPAIRS TO BLDGS • Station 3 0012-0540-22-63210 EMS Station 3 Door repair 1,169.00 
Amazon capital Services 1Q4F-QIJL-GH37 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0540-20-62640 EMS Computer monitor (2) 199.98 
Colorado County Tax Assessor 2025 LP#1400065 REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES 0012-0540-24-63300 EMS Vehicle Reafstratlon Ren 7.50 
Comdata XY86302042025 FUEL& OIL 0012-0540-20-62670 EMS fuel 2,293.21 
Amazon Capital Services 11PG-93MW-33MG SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0540-20-62640 EMS Large desk calandar 24.99 
Impact EMS INVEMT301 TRAINING COURSES/SUPPLIES 0012-0540-25-62607 EMS tra infn9 Aprll 14-17, 202 3,343.20 
City of El Campo/ El campo E 204S9689303673 TRAINING COURSES/SUPPLIES 0012-0540-25-62607 EMS Training Aubrey Brown 307.95 
City of El campo/ El campo E 20459689303673 TRAINING COURSES/SUPPLIES 0012-0540-25-62607 EMS Training Mo Saadi 307.95 
When to Work 250109-82078231-60-1 SOFTWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0540-20-64000 EMS Subscription Jan 119.39 
Columbus Tire Center 45521 BATTERIES, TIRES & TUBES 0012-0540-24-63305 EMS Tire LP#1464996 199.66 
Columbus Butane Company 6833 REPAIRS TO BLOGS • Station 3 0012-0540-22-63210 EMS Propane Tank Set Up & y 7,797.00 
Wal-Mart Jan 2025 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0540-20-62640 EMS office Supplies-Michael F 24.97 
Wal-Mart Jan 2025 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0540-20-62640 EMS Supplies • Marti lngvadse 37.87 
Wal-Mart Jan 2025 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0540-20-62640 EMS office Supplies-Michael F 99.18 
Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0540-20-62640 Ensel Coolers DC Power Cord 52.99 

2/9/2025 12:07:01 PM ... The payables contained in this report are In an open paclcet, and have not posted to the General Ledger" .. Page 3 of 12 
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MINUTES OF THE COLORADO COUNTY 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT REGULAR MEETING 

February 10, 2025 

Pending Expense Approval Report Packet: APPKT01049;APPKT01058;APPKT01061;APPKT01063;APPKT01066;APPKT01067;APPKT01071 

Vendor Name Payable Number Account Name Account Number Description (Item) Amount 

Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL& OIL 0012-0540-20-62670 Exxon Sugarland- Marti lngva 35.67 

Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 SOFlWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0540-20-64000 CCSI myfax (EMS) 12.00 

Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 SOFlWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0540-20-64000 Adobe (EMS) 21.64 

Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 SOFTWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0540-20-64000 Ufe360 (EMS)· Marti lngvadse 15.98 

Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 SOFlWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0540-20-64000 Starllnk (EMS) Monthly Sub.- 360.00 

Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 SOFlWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0540-20-64000 Docusign (EMS) 116.41 

Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 SOFTWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0540-20-64000 Docuslgn (EMS) 69.29 

Department 0540 - EMS Total: 27,121.49 

Department: 0552 • CONSTABLE, PRECINCT 2 
Lonnie Hinze 1.28.25 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0012-0552-00-69900 Constable 2 Priority Mail Rei 10.10 

AT&T Mobility 82648493SX0126202S COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0552-00-61000 Cellular service Lonnie Hinze 22.50 

Department 0552 • CONSTABLE, PRECINCT 2 Total: 32.60 

Department: 0555 • RURAL ADDRESSING 
Amazon capital Services 1QRP-M6HM-97ML SUPPLIES/EQUIP UNDER $500 0012-0555-00-62640 911/RA Office Supplies 14.36 

Amazon Capital Services 1TQ4-VXQM-1W4Y SUPPLIES/EQUIP UNDER $500 0012-0555-00-62640 911/RA Ink Cartridges 122.89 

Condra Communications 74298 SUPPLIES/EQUIP UNDER $500 0012-0555-00-62640 Feb Alarm System Monitoring 20.00 

Detail by Shone 373874 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0555-00-63300 911/RA Ford Explorer Detail 85.00 
Detail by Shone 373874 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0555-00-63300 OSSF Ford Explorer Detail 85.00 

Trafco Industries Inc. 55738 SUPPLIES/EQUIP UNDER $500 0012-0555-00-62640 911/RA Green Signs 2,700.00 .. 
Department 0555 • RURAL ADDRESSING Total: 3,027.25 

Department: 0560 • COUNTY SHERIFF 
Schneider Tire & Lube LLC 53560 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0560-11-63300 Sheriff Oil Change LP#l46499 58.98 

Amazon capital Services 14TC-MNVX-1HRN SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0560-11-62640 Sheriff printer ribbon 58.80 

Amazon Capital Services 1P61-RTVN-7KHR SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0560-10-62640 Sheriff printer ribbon return -60.00 

Schneider nre & Lube LLC 53599 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0560-11-63300 Sheriff Oil Change LP#TLF0SS 58.98 
Schneider Tire & Lube LLC 53616 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0560-11-63300 Sheriff Oil Change LP#l56852 58.98 
Tri-COunty Petroleum, Inc - Sh 118787 FUEL&OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 Sheriff Fuel- Gas 2,417.95 

Tri-County Petroleum, Inc - Sh 118909 FUEL& OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 Sheriff Fuel- Gas 1,960.16 

Amazon capital Services 199N-DDC3-1FNQ SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0560-11-62640 Sheriff office supplies 127.85 

Embassy Suites by Hilton Conf#94758423 CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/DU 0012-0560-14-61700 Sheriff Crisis Intervention Con 588.73 

Amazon Capital Services 16TC-74PL-4N1W SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0560-11-62640 Sheriff Office chairs (2) 199.98 
Verizon Wireless 6104364024 COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0560-14-61000 Sheriff Cellular service 2,340.86 
D. Craig Pelkert 104367628 SOFlWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0560-14-64000 Sheriff Reimbursement for do 46.17 

Amazon capital Services 1X6R-QDPF-14HQ SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0560-11-62640 Sheriff storage boxes 198.44 

Colorado County Tax Assessor 2025 LP# 1318059 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0560-11-63300 Sheriff Vehicle Registration Re 7.50 

Colorado County Tax Assessor 2025 LP#1229282 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0560-11-63300 Sheriff Vehicle Registration Re 7.50 
B& DGraphic 502 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0560-11-63300 Sheriff Vehicle Wrap 550.00 
D. Craig Peikert CC000103 CONTRACT IT SERVICES 0012-0560-14-66500 Base Load January 2025 2,471.17 

Comdata XY86302042025 FUEL& OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 CCSO fuel 134.74 

Amazon Capital Services 1RDR-7G49-1R4X SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0560-11-62640 Sheriff Flash Drives 58.77 

Texas State University 295195 CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/DU 0012-0560-14-61700 Sheriff Texas School Safety Co 375.00 
San Antonio Marriott Riverce ACK# JQ18GHUW CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/DU 0012-0560-14-61700 Sheriff Hotel for Conference J 1,091.51 
GT Distributors, Inc. UNIV0063982 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0012-0560-11-62105 Sheriff Uniforms 339.96 
GT Distributors, inc. UNIV0063991 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0012-0560-11-62105 Sheriff uniforms 60.90 
GT Distributors, Inc. UNIV0063993 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0012-0560-11-62105 Sheriff uniforms 197.73 
GT Distributors, Inc. UNIV0063994 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0012-0560-11-62105 Sheriff uniforms 138.99 
Small Town Advertising. LLC 1561 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0012-0560-11-62105 Sheriff Uniform Embroidery 2,362.50 
OSSAcademy 202513-5118-1HL6PUn< SCHOOLS FOR DEPUTIES/DISP 0012-0560-14-61810 TCOLE Field Officer Training 70.00 
Transunlon Risk & Alternative 366533-202501-01 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0012-0560-11-62690 Sheriff People Searches Janua 150.00 
Cavender Auto Country Chev 373943 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0560-11-63300 Sheriff Oil Change LP#l56853 83.94 
Chuck Brown Ford FOCS212823 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0560-11-63300 Sheriff Recall Diagnostics sens 273.16 
Windshield Express 1013163 REPAIRS OF EQUIPNEHICLES 0012-0560-11-63300 Sheriff Rock chip repair LP#lS 60.00 
Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0012-0560-11-62105 Potter's Western Uniforms Un 1,169.10 
Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 EMPLOYEE UNIFORMS 0012-0560-11-62105 Pollceunlform.com Jacob Gor 179.80 
Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0560-11-62640 CG Wholesale Equipment Lind 252.00 
Wal-Mart Jan 2025 SUPPLIES/EQUIPMENT UNDE 0012-0560-11-62640 Sheriff office supplies Nancy 104.22 
Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL &OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 Buc-ees Benjamin Melendez 49.38 
Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL & OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 Shell Donnie Templeton 50.43 
Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL&OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 Exxon Tyler Pavlicek 34.70 
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Vendor Name Payable Number Account Name Account Number Description (Item) Amount 

Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL& OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 Shell Benjamen Melendez 42.87 

Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL& OIL 0012-0560•11-62670 Lemur Andrew Lopez 25.00 

Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL& OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 B&B Tyler Pavlicek 34.58 

Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL& OIL 0012·0560-11-62670 Kathy's Komer 27.63 

Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL& OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 Shell Tyler Pavlicek 28.47 
Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL& OIL 0012-0560-11-62670 Exxon -Vanicek 20.00 

Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL& OIL 0012-0560-11·62670 Sunoco Donnie Templeton 33.83 

Misc. Fuel Jan 2025 FUEL&OIL 0012-0560·11-62670 Chevron Donnie Templeton 33.25 

U.S. Postal Service Jan 2025 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0012-0560-11-62690 Sheriff Evidence to Lab Andre 6.20 

Misc. Hotels Jan 2025 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0012-0560·11-62690 Hotel for wor1<ers Ice Storm S 400.00 

Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/DU 0012-0560-14-61700 Texas CIT Association Confere 203.95 

Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/OU 0012-0560• 14-61700 Texas err Association Conf. Do 203.95 

Misc. Vendors Jan 2025 CONFERENCES/SEMINARS/OU 0012-0560-14-61700 Texas Crisis Intervention Dues 40.00 

Jesse A. Reed Ill Jan 2025 DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING 0012-0560-14-66515 Dispatch L-3 evaluations 250.00 - ----
Department 0560 • COUNTY SHERIFF Total: 19,678.61 

Department: 0565 • COUNTY JAIL 
Sealy Dentistry. PLLC 12/11/24 #149019309 PRISONER MEDICAL/MEDICIN 0012-0565-00-65020 Inmate Dental work 526.00 

Performance Foodservice Tern 2571286012025 FOOD FOR PRISONERS 0012-0565-00-65010 Inmate food 4,661.77 

Performance Foodservice Tern 2578218012725 FOOD FOR PRISONERS 0012-0565-00-65010 Inmate food 5,564.15 
Oty of Columbus Jan Utilities UTILITIES• Jail 0012-0565-00-63000 Jail Utilities #11-0010-00 (wat 2,847.19 

City of Columbus Jan Utilities UTILITIES • Jail 0012-0565-00-63000 Jail Utilities #11-0010-00 (gas) 2,239.80 

City of Columbus Jan Utilities UTILITIES· Jail 0012-0565-00-63000 Jail Utilities #11-0010-00 (gar 364.36 

City of Columbus Jan Utilities UTILITIES• Jail 0012·0565-00-63000 Jail Sprinklers #11-0030-00 35.00 

Sealy Dentistry • PLLC 149019309 12.11.24 PRISONER MEDICAI/MEDICIN 0012-0565-00-65020 Jail Inmate Dental 396.43 

Trident Care 46974790 PRISONER MEDICAL/MEOICIN 0012-0565-00-65020 Prisoner xrays 185.00 

Sealy Dentistry • PLLC 90080675 3.26.24 PRISONER MEDICAL/MEDICIN 0012-0565-00-65020 Jail Inmate Dental 411.54 

A·l Shiner Fire & Safety Inc. 26212 REPAIRS TO BLOGS • Jail 0012-0565-00-63210 Jail Pipe Replacement 1,822.80 

Bold Plumbing, LLC 012825-A-FE REPAIRS TO BLOGS • Jail 0012-0565-00-63210 Jail Shower repair 165.00 

Bold Plumbing, LLC 013025-B-FE REPAIRS TO BLOGS • Jail 0012-0565-00-63210 Jail Shower Valve Repair 165.00 

Bold Plumbing, LLC 020425-A·FE REPAIRS TO BLOGS • Jail 0012-0565-00-63210 Jail Shower Valve Repair 165.00 

Schulenburg Printing & Office 845534-0 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 0012-0565-00-62690 Jail Bail bond forms 111.05 

Wal-Mart Jan 2025 JAIL SUPPLIES 0012-0565-00-62632 Jail office supplies• Tracy Lewi 19.28 

H.E.BUTT Grocery Company Jan 2025 CLEANING SUPPLIES 0012-0565-00-63200 Jail Bleach• Tracy Lewis 38.40 
Department 0565 • COUNTY JAIL Total: 19,717.77 

Department: 0570 • SUPERVISION & CORRECTIONS 

City of Columbus Jan Utilities UTILITIES · Probation 0012-0570-00-63000 Probation Dept Utilities #07-1 65.00 
Victoria County 192025 DETENTION SERVICES 0012-0570-00·65031 Jan Juvenile Detention Service 1,800.00 

Guadalupe County Juvenile Se 25-0016 DETENTION SERVICES 0012-0570•00-65031 Juvenile Detention January 20 3,500.00 
Department 0570 • SUPERVISION & CORRECTIONS Total: 5,365.00 

Department: 0575 • MENTAL HEALTH 

L Brandon Steinmann, Count N0.25-19443 MENTALLY ILL FEES 0012-0575-00-66605 MH Services 425.00 
Department 0575 • MENTAL HEALTH Total: 425.00 

Department: 0585 • INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
Tyler Technologies, Inc 025-494655 SOFTWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0585-00-64000 Touchscreen Biometric Reade 1,016.25 
OvicPlus, LLC 326802 SOFTWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0585-00-64000 Social Media Archiving 4,397.40 
Amazon Capital Services 1C3C•PNKN•1TTF SUPPLIES/EQUIP UNDER $500 0012-0585-00-62640 1r use ports 29.67 
Tyler Technologies, Inc 025-495665 SOFTWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0585.0Q-64000 ERP Pro Anancial & Fixed Ass 3,480.00 
Rapid Financial Solutions R1220241 SOFTWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0585•00•64000 Annual CourtFunds Jury Card 7,500.00 
Verizon Wireless 6104364024 COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0585·00·61000 Jan Cellular service IT New 1Pa 815.88 
Comdata XY86302042025 REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES 0012-0585-00-63300 IT Dept fuel 184.70 
NinjaOne, LLC INV88177150 SOFTWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0585-00-64000 Ticketing Subscription Jan 202 396.00 
Misc. Vendors Jan 202S REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES 0012·0585-00-63300 Ryan's Device Repair Chip Sch 65.00 
Zoom Video Communications, Jan 2025 SOFTWARE/LICENSE SERVICES 0012-0585-00-64000 Jan 2025 Subscription- Chip S 194.97 

Department 0585 • INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Total: 18,079.87 

Department: 0640 • CONTRACT SERVICES 
Henneke Funeral Home 1.31.25 AUTOPSIES 0012·0640-00-66400 Remove & Transport body Am 1,145.00 
Travis County Medical Examin 3300009179 AUTOPSIES 0012-0640-00-66400 Keandre M Hurd PA 24·05890 3,891.00 
Travis County Medical Examin 3300009179 AUTOPSIES 0012-0640-00-66400 Michael W Pavlik PA 24-05626 3,891.00 
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Vendor Name Payable Number Account Name Account Number Description (Item) Amount 

Fort Bend Medical Examiner 1447 AUTOPSIES 0012-0640-00-66400 JP4 Autopsies CR#25-00054C 2,600.00 ·-- -
Department 0640 • CONTRACT SERVICES Total: 11,527.00 

Department: 0645 - INDIGENT HEALTHCARE 
Indigent Healthcare Solutions, 79216 SOFTWARE LICENSE 0012-0645-00-64000 Professional Svcs for March 2 1,059.00 

The Pharmacy Shop of Weima 120424(2) MEDICINES, IHC 0012-0645-00-69054 IHC RX#7493564 11.12.24 150.00 

Department 0645 • INDIGENT HEALTHCARE Total: 1,209.00 

Department: 0665 • AGRI EXTENSION SERVICE 
City of Columbus Jan Utilities UTILITIES· Extension Office 0012-0665-00-63000 Ag Bldg Utilities #09-1060-00 194.85 

City of Columbus Jan Utilities UTILITIES· Extension Office 0012-0665-00-63000 Ag Bldg Utilities #09-1060-00 65.00 

Verizon Wireless 6104364024 COMMUNICATIONS EXPENSE 0012-0665-00-61000 Cellular service Ag 37.99 

Laramie Kettler 2.5.2025 TRAVEL EXPENSES 0012-0665-00-62000 Ag Ext Reimbursement Meals 37.42 

Laramie Kettler 2.5.2025 TRAVEL EXPENSES 0012-0665-00-62000 Ag Ext Reimbursement Lodgin 205.73 

Laramie Kettler 2.5.2025 TRAVEL EXPENSES 0012-0665-00-62000 Ag Ext Reimbursement Jan Mi 65.80 
Texas Agrtllfe Extension 2.5.2025 REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES 0012-0665-00-63300 Ag Ext Vehicle Repair Reimbur 254.27 

Texas Agrillfe Extension E512182 EQUIPMENT OVER $500 0012-0665-00-70500 Ad Ext Tech Buy Oder 15229 L 613.00 
Texas Agrlllfe Extension E512326 EQUIPMENT OVER $500 0012-0665-00-70500 Ag Ext Tech Buy Order 15263 J 648.00 

Comdata XY86302042025 TRAVEL EXPENSES 0012-0665-00-62000 Agri Life fuel 142.65 

Department 0665 • AGRI EXTENSION SERVICE Total: 2,264.71 

Department: 0695 • MISCELLANEOUS 
Paul P. Rerich 1.30.25 BOUNTIES 0012-0695-00-66000 PCT2 Coyote Bounties 10.00 

County Judge & Comms Assoc 2025 Dues ASSOCIATION DUES 0012-0695-00-61700 2025 Annual Dues 2,160.00 
Banner Press Newspaper, Inc. 18196 PUBLISHING & SUBSCRIPTION 0012-0695-00-61300 Legal Bids for Road paving & F 387.00 
Aqua Beverage Company 192546 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0012-0695-00-69900 Annex water & cooler Act#80 12.00 
Aqua Beverage Company 192550 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 0012-0695-00-69900 CH basement water & cooler 12.00 
FP Finance Program 38112739. POSTAGE & BOX RENT 0012-0695-00-61405 Mail machine lease Property T 68.95 
Colorado County Citizen 20184 PUBLISHING & SUBSCRIPTION 0012-0695-00-61300 County Judge Legal Fuel Bids 110.00 
Colorado County Citizen 20187 PUBLISHING & SUBSCRIPTION 0012-0695-00-61300 County Judge Legal Road & Br 190.00 
FP Finance Program 2.5.25 POSTAGE & BOX RENT 0012-0695-00-61405 Postage 3,000.00 - - -·---

Department 0695 • MISCELLANEOUS Total: 5,949.95 
- ·-- ---

Fund 0012 • General Fund Total: 152,283.35 

Fund: 0014 • Airport 

Department: 0520 • 0520 
A L & M Building Supply 584715 MAINTENANCE 0014-0520-00-63410 Airport Concrete Mix 5.29 
Tri-County Petroleum, Inc• Air 118772 AV GAS & JET A FUEL 0014-0520-00-62679 Airport Jet Fuel 8,335.50 
A L & M Building Supply 584844 MAINTENANCE 0014-0520-00-63410 Airport Concrete Mix 42.32 

Department 0520 • 0520 Total: 8,383.11 
·----

Fund 0014 - Airport Total: 8,383.11 

Fund: 0016 • America Rescue Plan 

Department: 0000 • 0000 
Toepperwein Air-Conditioning 17541 CONTRACT SERVICES 0016-0000-00-66500 Jail Replace AC/Heating units 192,559.92 
Garland/DBS, Inc. 4278520153 CONTRACT SERVICES 0016-0000-00-66500 Project 25· TX-240590 Draw 4 59,523.20 
Condra Communications 74313 CONTRACT SERVICES 0016-0000-00-66500 Sheriff Avaya Telephone Syste 14,645.00 
Condra Communications 74314 CONTRACT SERVICES 0016-0000-00-66500 Sheriff Avaya IP Voice Networ 1,700.00 
Condra Communications 74315 CONTRACT SERVICES 0016-0000-00-66500 Jail Install network cables 641.34 

Department 0000 • 0000 Total: 269,069.46 

Fund 0016 • America Rescue Plan Total: 269,069.46 

Fund: 0021 • Road & Bridge Pct 1 
Department: 0621 • PCT #1 

Unifirst Holdings Inc. 2680086496 UNIFORMS 0021-0621-00-62100 PCTl Uniforms 73.29 
Waller County Asphalt, Inc, 28593 R&B MATERIALS 0021-0621-00-62680 PCTl Grade IV Cold Mix 3,318.75 
J & W Parts, Inc. 801849 REPAIR MATERIALS 0021-0621-00-63500 PCTl 011 & Fuel Filters 204.40 
Holt Truck Centers of Texas LL R501007649.01 REPAIRS OF EQUIP/VEHICLES 0021-0621-00-63300 PCTl Vehicle Repairs 2006 Intl 5,040.26 
Holt Truck Centers of Texas LL X501079210.0l REPAIR MATERIALS 0021-0621-00-63500 PCTl cab light 31.83 
Texas Disposal Systems, Inc. 8337924 UTILITIES 0021-0621-00-63000 PCTl Trash Service Feb 230.65 
San Bernard Electric Coopera Jan #1180600 UTILITIES 0021-0621-00-63000 PCTl Utilities 125.00 
Rock Island Water Supply Cor Jan 2025 UTILITIES 0021-0621-00-63000 PCTl Water 31.00 
J & W Parts, Inc. 801126 HAND TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 0021-0621-00-67100 PCTl Wrenches 31.95 
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MINUTES OF THE COLORADO COUNTY 

COMMISSIONER'S COURT REGULAR MEETING 

February 10, 2025 

_Colorado_ County _ __ __ -· 

~ddl Claims for Paym~nt ~! 2:!0-~ 

Vendor __ ____ . ...... -·- Department D1:_~rlptlon .... __ . ~'!_l_!)Un!__ ___ _ 

City o~ Wt:i_m~r __ .. _ _ _ .. JP2 _ . _ . _ . . . l,!tillty _ _ $ ____ 577.02 

Bugman _ ·- -··- ____ -· __ §MS _ _ les!_(?ont~~l --L ~ -·-- __ ;~:00 

Q~~ - . _______ _ _ __ . ~~~ Utility _ _ _ t ___ .... -~0-~~-
Southern !'iealth~artners_ _ -··- _Jail ____ ___ __ March b~~~_provJ_sion i _!_ ___ ~1,073:0§ 

Gulf Coast Paper _ __ _ Malnt~nance . ··- __ . ·- ·Cleaning_____ __ _ __ _ $ _ ___ _ .. 72.28 . 

Amazon 911 Measuring Wheel $ 39.95 
- ----- .. -- - --- - -- - - .. ·--- · - -- --&- ----- -·- ··--··· 

Amazon Jail Televisions $ 560.15 --- -- -- -- -- -- - -- -- •·----- -·••- -- --- - ·- --
~~-n_ _ _ _ -· ___ EMS .. __ _ _ .. Storage Bin _ _ _ ____ $ _ _ _ 110.86 __ 

~~~zon ... _ __ __ _ ,EM~_ __ _ _ 1cleaningSupplies___ ··-·•_! __ __ 198.28 

lmp~~!'!~motional . __ __ ,EMS _ _ __ __ _ _ Uniforms _ _ ·-· $ 18.30 

Zoll _ _ _ __ _ ___ -· _ · EMS _ _ __ __ • Equip Pmt _ _ _ _ ~ ___ 8,972.40 __ 

_ Rural TeleCOf!l~unic_a~~~ns _ _ _EMS _ ___ _ __ Intern':! ___ _ _ -·· ___ _;J_ ___ .. 75.00 

Bryan Radie>~o~ __ _ _ - -+!~-- _ __ _ __ · inmate Medical __ _ $ __ 106.39 

Texas ENT __ . . _ .. ~~ ---·· _ ____ Inmate Medica~ ____ ... ! $ ---··---- 445.0~_ 
David B. Brooks : County Attornev_ _ Legal Consultation $ 100.00 

Han-nah-Bielamow~z_,~_p _ _ _ : County Attorney ... -- . ~ Fore~si~ P~thologl~~- __ j $ . 2,974.96 
Columbus Tire Jail Tire , $ 48.00 
f----- ·- . -- ----·· -··--- ---- ----- --r----··-----
Je~se ~~e~ ~II 

1
Jail __ _ __ !L3 Evaluation ____ __l $ __ _ _250.00 _ 

ICS !~~ Sup_elies _ ____ _ Jail __ _ __ Jail Suipll~s . ____ - ~ - __ _?24.02 

Performance Foodserv~ ----f.~ ___ _ ___ loo'!___ ___ _ ____ -·+! . --·-- 4,600.35 
Perf~mance Foodservice ___ __ Jail _ ·- Food __ __ _ _______ _:J_ __ ~814.73 

Coast to Coast Jail Keychalns $ 478.93 
·--·· ----- r------ -· ---- ·-·-- -- --

Texas Parks & Wildlife JP1 1Fees Collected ' $ 127.50 

Brya£Rad~~loit-~ ·:__~· ---- -- IHS -- - . --~- ---Jail Medical _ ~-- _ _j_ ___ ~ -93.29-
Charter/Spectrum _____ _ __ _:courthouse _ __ •Internet _ __ ' $ 1,215.38 . 

Charter/Spectrum Courthouse 'Internet $ 191.70 ---- ---- ~ ---- - - ----·- - -- - ~ ----- --- . 

Charter/Spectrum _______ lcourthouse ___ ,Internet ····-··-- ~ ! ----· 127.7~_ 

City of Weimar --· _ ____ __ EMS ______ Utility ___ . ...... -~ ! . __ -· -~36:Q~_ 

City of Eagle Lake -----· _ __ - ~ _ _ _ _ _____ .. Utility -·-+ ~ ---- _ . -~~~-
Rice Medical Center IHS i lHS I $ 603.45 

--··- --··---·--- - - -· ·- - .. ---- -·-; - -- -- . 

,!!!~eMedic~lCent~_r ___ _ ____ IHS --· ____ flHS _ _ _______ __ '. ! . _____ 7,030.42 

Columbus Medical Clinic IHS · IHS ' $ n.oo ,._ ___ _ _ ·--- --·-·-- -- __ , __ --------·-- --+----
Clinical Solutions Jail Prisoner Medicine --l ~ ____ 15,058.75 

RuralTeleco~~~n~~tioni -=- )Ms =--= _ Internet --- -- - -~L _. ·-· 75:00 . 

Cummins Sales PCT4 Parts $ 593.63 
- - - -- --- -- --- -- ------- - --- ----- -
CIRA _ ___ ____ _ _ 

1
1T __ .Webhosting _ 1 $ 1,550.00 

South Texas County Judges Memb. _ Judge & Commissioner~ Membership __ ' $ · __ 1,090.00 

~l& ~ _ ---· ___ ·-· _ _. MP_CuTlt
4
iR_l~ __ -~P-ahortns_ ~ _ _ _ -t $$ _ _ _ 17~:~~ 

Houston Fr~ightlln9.r ·-· __ __ --·-· .. __ _ ··-·-- --· _ 84.8~ . 
O'Reil~~~ __ _ _ _ _ • EMS _ . Credit m!_mo 

1 
!_____ (_!08.~~~ 

O'Reilly's _ E!-1_§ Par:!~ _ _!_ _ __ 137.~~ 

(?'_Reilly'~ __ .. -~MS .. . Parts _ $ _ _ _ 44.94 
PCT1 O'Rellly's Tools $ 25.99 - - - -- - --- ·--- --- -- -- - ---- --· ---- ·-

O'R9.~ty's _ _ _ ___ Parts ___ _ $ 65.98 PCT1 
--·· - - . 

J!\A{~~!~ ~ Ranch _ _ ~hoR_ Too~ $ 30~39_ ,PCT1 ·--
J & W Parts Parts $ 259.86 PCT1 - -

$ 69,833.97 








